# CH \$340.00 539043(

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM494576

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Smart City Holdings, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Smart City Networks, Limited Partnership	
Street Address:	5795 Badura Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 110	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89118	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: FLORIDA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5390430	EVENTPATH
Registration Number:	3977449	APPBURST
Registration Number:	3935859	EVENTPATH
Registration Number:	2682628	MAKING THE WORLD SMARTER. ONE CITY AT AT
Registration Number:	4704162	SMART CITY NETWORKS
Registration Number:	4548302	IN A HECTIC WORLD, WE PROVIDE PEACE OF M
Registration Number:	2483275	SMART CITY
Registration Number:	3939350	SMART CITY
Registration Number:	4704163	SMART CITY NETWORKS
Registration Number:	4808957	H HOOPLA!
Registration Number:	2534653	SMARTCITY
Registration Number:	4000063	SMARTCITY
Registration Number:	4499653	CONVENTION COMMUNICATION PROVISIONERS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3124607000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006512 FRAME: 0726

900470599

**Phone:** 3124605000

Email: slott@seyfarth.com
Correspondent Name: Stephen D. Lott

Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 8000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	068550-000031
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen D. Lott
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen D. Lott/
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2018

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=TM Assignment - Smart City Holdings to Smart City Networks#page1.tif source=TM Assignment - Smart City Holdings to Smart City Networks#page2.tif source=TM Assignment - Smart City Holdings to Smart City Networks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006512 FRAME: 0727

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Agreement"), effective as of the last date signed below, is made by and between Smart City Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at 3100 Bonnet Creek Road, Lake Buena Vista, Florida 32830 ("Assignor") and Smart City Networks, Limited Partnership, a Florida limited partnership with its principal place of business at 5795 Badura Avenue, Suite 110, Las Vegas, Nevada 89118 ("Assignee") (each individually a "Party," and collectively, the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and owns, itself or through a related company, the marks identified at Exhibit A ("Assigned Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks and all registrations thereof, or applications therefor, in the jurisdictions listed;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Marks, and all registrations for the Assigned Marks, including but not limited to, the right to pursue legal actions and related damages against third parties for past infringement of Assignor's rights in the Assigned Marks, together with the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Assigned Marks, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.

This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, which together shall be deemed one instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement by and through their properly authorized signatories.

SMART:	CITY HOLDINGS, LLC	SMART C	CITY NETWORKS, LIMITED
		PARTNEI	RSHIP /
By:	<u>/&amp; /\</u>	By:	
Name:	TAMES CEARSON	Name:	James Pear
Title:		Title:	V P
Dated:	9/25/18	Dated:	9/20/18

# EXHIBIT A

Mark	Reg. No.	Status	Jurisdiction
÷į⁄entpath	5390430	Registered	USA
APPBURST	3977449	Registered	USA
EVENTPATH	3935859	Registered	USA
MAKING THE WORLD SMARTER. ONE CITY AT A TIME.	2682628	Registered	USA
SMART CITY NETWORKS	4704162	Registered	USA
IN A HECTIC WORLD, WE PROVIDE PEACE OF MIND	4548302	Registered	USA
SMART CITY	2483275	Registered	USA
SMART CITY	3939350	Registered	USA
ATAI SmartCity	4704163	Registered	USA
HOOPLA!	4808957	Registered	USA

TRADEMARK REEL: 006512 FRAME: 0729

Mark	Reg. No.	Status	Jurisdiction
SmartCity	2534653	Registered	USA
SmartCity	4000063	Registered	USA
CONVENTION COMMUNICATION PROVISIONERS	4499653	Registered	USA

# **Common Law Trademarks**

- SMART CITY ELECTRIC
- CONVENTION COMMUNICATION PROVISIONERS, INC.
- **EVENT PATH**
- **SMART CITY**
- **NETWORK OPERATIONS CENTER (SC NOC)**
- THIS CITY LEADS THE WORLD
- TOGETHER, WE'RE MAKING EACH OF OUR FACILITIES SMARTER PLACES TO VISIT, WORK, LIVE AND PLAY.
- **EVENT PATH CONNECT**

**RECORDED: 10/18/2018** 

3

**TRADEMARK REEL: 006512 FRAME: 0730**